650/717/DPRP II/2017, dated 01 November 2017, Concerning the Task Force for 

Inventory and Identification of Preparation for Compensation for Land Acquisition for 

the Public Interest of Palu City in 2017. Of the land area acquired in 2017, it was 13,702 

m² (thirteen thousand seven hundred and two square meters) for the Nunu sub-district 

and 1. 085 m² for the  land in the South Taturan sub-district. The number of family heads 

affected by the land acquisition, namely the Nunu sub-district has 39 (thirty-nine) family 

heads. In contrast, the South Tatura sub-district has 60 (sixty) family heads.